IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION
JOHANNESBURG
MONDAY 21 JULY 2014

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J

1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE FRANCIS J

OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CLAASSEN J

GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BERTELSMANN J

GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE J

GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KAIRINOS AJ

URGENT APPLICATIONS

9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NICHOLLS J

9F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKUME J

PRE — TRIALS

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J

SPECIAL MOTIONS

11 E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VALLY J

CIVIL APPEALS

11 F-BEFORE THE HONOURABLE TSOKA J

AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SUTHERLAND J
A3021/12

CRIMINAL APPEALS

11 D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKGOKA J

AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MPHAHLELE J
A28/14 A25/14 P33/10



APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL

11 A-BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J

JUDGMENTS

9D —-BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CLAASSEN J
__13/41360 MANAKA FINANCIAL SERVICES
69/3078 THE STATE VS DLAMINI
2007/31055 STAINBANK AM VS SA APARTHEID MESUEM
2011/20154

CIVIL TRIALS

9A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KGOMO J

11 B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SPILG J

11C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEPENER J

9B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J

6A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WINDELL J

6B BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE DEWRANCE AJ

6C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COLLIS AJ

6F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MBONGWE AJ

15

15

10



CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE THE
HONOURABLE JUDGE MOJAPELO DJP AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

Al15 2012/31236 SITHEBE BONGINKOSI VS MINISTER OF POLICE

1 2012/46016 MAZIBUKO SILWANE VS MINISTER OF POLICE OK
2 2009/49677 BLIGNAUT LESLIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
3 2010/32813 MAKOANE COENELIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

4 2011/34690 MAMOTHETHI NATURE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND  OK

5 2012/38759 NTHABISENG MOFOKENG VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

6 2009/14365 MOKWATLO CHRISTOPHER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

7 2012/9768 MASANGO AUGUSTO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

8 2012/18767 MARITSHI DAVID VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

2011/17085

2011/40503

2011/36874

2012/10470

2007/27104

2005/9617

2013/6369

2012/42425

2011/01020

2012/2175

NGUENHA JOSE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAZIBUKO ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NKOSI NOMONDE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

JOAN GOLDAWAIN VS LINDA MINENZA

SELOMA SELINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

TAU PAULINAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ADAMS MARTHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOLEFE SELINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOKOENA THABISO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

MTHEMBU NONHLAHLA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2012/36038

2012/22194

2011/22294

2012/05477

2010/47983

2012/09763

2011/29802

2012/01753

2012/13755

2013/08206

MOTLOUNG NOMBULELO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MOLEBATSO MAUREEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LOUW LODEWIKUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MATSOAKELETSE T F VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KHUMALO GIFT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NKOSI BONGANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

TSOKULU ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

GELA ALPHEUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

AZEVEDO MARIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOTLA DIMPENG VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

2010/03275

2011/06109

2013/20303

2011/12026

2010/13318

2011/38585

2013/11310

2013/12624

DLADLA SIBONGILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

VAN EMMENES JOHANNES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

M J MATSEPANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ABSA BANK LTD TRAFFIC COURIER CC

MOKOBANE THOMAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MBELE RAYMOND VS MINISTER OF POLICE

KHUMALO FARO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ALINA NTHABISENG VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2013/79 VILLION PIERRE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2013/13964

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

JEREMIAH MASEWAWATLA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

2012/43712

2012/43710

2010/26643

2012/33498

2010/2212

2011/16729

2012/07812

2012/42057

2012/27128

NDOGA MOYO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MAKHANDENI LUKHELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

NUSIL LOGISTICS VS FLOWER CENTRE FLORIST
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

KHASHANGULA STEPHEN VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

ROBUSTRADE 204 CC VS MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL
SERVICES
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MOKWATEDI NORONGWA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MXOLISI NYONGULE VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

JAN G B VAN NIEKERK VS ANTHONY GALVAN
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

HAPYNESS HADEBE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

2005/28705

2012/18428

2012/00342

2007/24141

2013/05462

2008/29394

2012/12865

MALINGA SOLOMON VS BORMAN CORNELIUS
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

SALI PHINDILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

ANUSSA PAUL VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

SEPOLO JULIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

NDYANDA NONKULULEKO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MAVHUNGU INA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

CORNELIUS FOWELS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

2012/36915

2007/16355

2012/271182

2011/38744

2012/35630

2010/43162

2011/31590

2011/16709

2011/28423

2012/19102

2007/5820

2013/10963

2013/00657

2011/31592

2013/11516

2013/13198

2010/14913

2012/26839

2009/39963

UAB RESTAATAS FOOD PRODUCTS VS ADRIANNA -GILHAR

FORTUNATE MARAKALANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

HAPPINESS HADEBE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

WORLDWIDE CAPITAL VS PSG FUTUREWEALTH LTD

AVUSA MEDIA LTD VS MMS COMMUNICATIONS SA

SHACKLETON CREDUIT MANAGEMENT VS WALTER
WILMO

MOIANE ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOKWATEDI EVELYNE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NDLOVU PRINCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NDOU LIVHUWANI VS MINISTER OF POLICE

GARY ABKIN STEEL VS SASFIN BANK LTD

FERREIRA MICAHAEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

STEMELA NOVUYISILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SHUMANG MOREMI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

FOODCORP PTY LTD VS MINDOS VERSPREIDES CC

ROADSPAN SURFACES VS KAREL DUVEL

CARRON ANTHONY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NYAKISO TEBOGO VS MINISTER OF POLICE

TRANSNET VS NKOSINI INVESTMENT



