IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION JOHANNESBURG MONDAY 21 JULY 2014

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

- GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J
- 1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE FRANCIS J

OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

- 9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CLAASSEN J
- GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BERTELSMANN J
- GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE J
- GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KAIRINOS AJ

URGENT APPLICATIONS

- 9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NICHOLLS J
- 9F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKUME J

PRE - TRIALS

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J

SPECIAL MOTIONS

11 E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VALLY J

CIVIL APPEALS

11 F-BEFORE THE HONOURABLE TSOKA J AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SUTHERLAND J A3021/12

CRIMINAL APPEALS

11 D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKGOKA J AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MPHAHLELE J A28/14 A25/14 P33/10

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL

11 A-BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J

JUDGMENTS

9D –BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CLAASSEN J

13/41360 MANAKA FINANCIAL SERVICES
69/3078 THE STATE VS DLAMINI
2007/31055 STAINBANK AM VS SA APARTHEID MESUEM
2011/20154

CIVIL TRIALS

9A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KGOMO J	5
11 B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SPILG J	15
11C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEPENER J	15
9B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J	10
6A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WINDELL J	5
6B BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE DEWRANCE AJ	5
6C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COLLIS AJ	5
6F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MBONGWE AJ	5

CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOJAPELO DJP AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A15 2012/31236 SITHEBE BONGINKOSI VS MINISTER OF POLICE

1	2012/46016	MAZIBUKO SILWANE VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
2	2009/49677	BLIGNAUT LESLIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
3	2010/32813	MAKOANE COENELIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
4	2011/34690	MAMOTHETHI NATURE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
5	2012/38759	NTHABISENG MOFOKENG VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUN	DOK
6	2009/14365	MOKWATLO CHRISTOPHER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FU	ND OK
7	2012/9768	MASANGO AUGUSTO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
8	2012/18767	MARITSHI DAVID VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

9	2011/17085	NGUENHA JOSE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
10	2011/40503	MAZIBUKO ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
11	2011/36874	NKOSI NOMONDE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
12	2012/10470	JOAN GOLDAWAIN VS LINDA MINENZA	ОК
13	2007/27104	SELOMA SELINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
14	2005/9617	TAU PAULINAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
15	2013/6369	ADAMS MARTHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
16	2012/42425	MOLEFE SELINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
17	2011/01020	MOKOENA THABISO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
18	2012/2175	MTHEMBU NONHLAHLA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

19	2012/36038	MOTLOUNG NOMBULELO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
20	2012/22194	MOLEBATSO MAUREEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
21	2011/22294	LOUW LODEWIKUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
22	2012/05477	MATSOAKELETSE T F VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
23	2010/47983	KHUMALO GIFT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
24	2012/09763	NKOSI BONGANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
25	2011/29802	TSOKULU ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
26	2012/01753	GELA ALPHEUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
27	2012/13755	AZEVEDO MARIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
28	2013/08206	MOTLA DIMPENG VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

29	2010/03275	DLADLA SIBONGILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
30	2011/06109	VAN EMMENES JOHANNES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUN	ID OK
31	2013/20303	M J MATSEPANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
32	2011/12026	ABSA BANK LTD TRAFFIC COURIER CC	OK
33	2010/13318	MOKOBANE THOMAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
34	2011/38585	MBELE RAYMOND VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
35	2013/11310	KHUMALO FARO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
36	2013/12624	ALINA NTHABISENG VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
37	2013/79 VILI	LION PIERRE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
38	2013/13964	JEREMIAH MASEWAWATLA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUN	IDOK

39	2012/43712	NDOGA MOYO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
40	2012/43710	MAKHANDENI LUKHELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
41	2010/26643	NUSIL LOGISTICS VS FLOWER CENTRE FLORIST NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
42	2012/33498	KHASHANGULA STEPHEN VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
43	2010/2212	ROBUSTRADE 204 CC VS MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCI SERVICES NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	AL
44	2011/16729	MOKWATEDI NORONGWA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUNI NO INDEX AND PAGINATION)
45	2012/07812	MXOLISI NYONGULE VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
46	2012/42057	JAN G B VAN NIEKERK VS ANTHONY GALVAN NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
47	2012/27128	HAPYNESS HADEBE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	

48	2005/28705	MALINGA SOLOMON VS BORMAN CORNELIUS NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
49	2012/18428	SALI PHINDILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
50	2012/00342	ANUSSA PAUL VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
51	2007/24141	SEPOLO JULIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
52	2013/05462	NDYANDA NONKULULEKO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
53	2008/29394	MAVHUNGU INA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
54	2012/12865	CORNELIUS FOWELS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

55	2012/36915	UAB RESTAATAS FOOD PRODUCTS VS ADRIANNA –GILHAR
56	2007/16355	FORTUNATE MARAKALANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
57	2012/271182	HAPPINESS HADEBE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
58	2011/38744	WORLDWIDE CAPITAL VS PSG FUTUREWEALTH LTD
59	2012/35630	AVUSA MEDIA LTD VS MMS COMMUNICATIONS SA
60	2010/43162	SHACKLETON CREDUIT MANAGEMENT VS WALTER WILMO
61	2011/31590	MOIANE ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
62	2011/16709	MOKWATEDI EVELYNE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
62	2011/28423	NDLOVU PRINCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
63	2012/19102	NDOU LIVHUWANI VS MINISTER OF POLICE
64	2007/5820	GARY ABKIN STEEL VS SASFIN BANK LTD
65	2013/10963	FERREIRA MICAHAEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
66	2013/00657	STEMELA NOVUYISILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
67	2011/31592	SHUMANG MOREMI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
68	2013/11516	FOODCORP PTY LTD VS MINDOS VERSPREIDES CC
69	2013/13198	ROADSPAN SURFACES VS KAREL DUVEL
70	2010/14913	CARRON ANTHONY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
71	2012/26839	NYAKISO TEBOGO VS MINISTER OF POLICE
72	2009/39963	TRANSNET VS NKOSINI INVESTMENT